LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER RENOVATE EXISTING BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR 1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CODES REFERENCED HEREIN, AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE AND
LIVING SPACES. ADD SECOND AND THIRD FLOOR FEDERAL REGULATIONS HAVING JURISDICTION.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LIVING SPACES. EXCAVATE CRAWL SPACE INTO 235 S IVY ST . DENVER CO . 80205 2. PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS REQUIRED BY REGULATORY

LOT 43 AND THE N 17 1/2 FEET OF LOT 42 AND THE S 11 FEET OF LOT 44, BASEMENT. NEW DETACHED GARAGE. . . ’ o AUTHORITIES.

BLOCK 16, EASTERN CAPITAL HILL 3RD FILING, CITY AND COUNTY OF 3. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES, LAWS, AND ORDINANCES APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT.

DENVER, STATE OF COLORADO. 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL SETBACKS, EASEMENTS, UTILITIES, AND MEASUREMENTS PRIOR TO THE START OF

. CONSTRUCITON.
ADDRESS: SHEET INDEX: 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITIES, THE EXACT LOCATION OF UTILITY TAPS, THE CONNECTION OF
235 S. IVY ST, DENVER, CO 80224 UTILITY LINES FROM THE BUILDING TO SERVICE LINES, AND ALL FEES SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

A1.01 - PROJECT INFORMATION / SITE PLAN

CONTRACTOR.
BUILDING FORM: URBAN HOUSE A1.02 - DEMOLITION PLANS AND ELEVATIONS 6. ALL WORK DONE OUTSIDE THE PROPERTY LINES SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE REGULATORY
A1.03 - CONSTRUCTION PLANS : AUTHORITIES BRIGHTMAN DESIGNS
GOVERNING CODES: A1.04 - CONSTRUCTION PLANS - 7 REFER TO THE SOILS REPORT PREPARED FOR THIS LOT FOR FOUNDATION AND DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
' A1.05 - CONSTRUCTION PLANS o ' ' 2417 E. 28th Ave.
2010 DENVER ZONING CODE M 08 - GONSTRUGTION PLANS = 8. ALL LANDSCAPE DESIGN, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING ENGINEERING REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT IS BY Denver. CO 80205
2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE M 07 - GONSTRUGTION PLANS / e OTHERS. | 720.443.3242
2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE " 08 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS = 9. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS FROM SITE AS REQUIRED. info@brightmandesigns.com
2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL AND GAS CODE 0109 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS — : 10.  ALL INTERIOR FINISHES SUCH AS CARPET, PAINT, TILE, HARDWOOD, ETC SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE OWNER WITH THE
2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (PERFORMANCE) : : e CONTRACTOR COORDINATING ALL SELECTIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SAMPLES TO THE OWNER FOR THESE
2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE A1.10 - BUILDING SECTIONS i — SELECTIONS
A1.11 - BUILDING SECTIONS Ll — '
2019 DBCA 12 - WALL SECTIONS 11.  ALL CABINETS, BUILT-INS, SHELVING, ETC. SHALL BE COORDINATED BY THE CONTRACTOR WITH THE OWNER DIRECTLY.
M 13 - DETAILS ' : 12. ALL LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND LANDSCAPE APPROVALS SHALL BE BY OTHERS.
14 - DETAILS _— 13.  ALL FIRE PROTECTION, LIGHTNING PROTECTION, SECURITY CAMERAS, AND HOME MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS AND
) ' — | ENGINEERING REQUIRED FOR THESE SYSTEMS IS BY THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE COORDINATED BY THE
VICINITY MAP: P CONTRACTOR
. - 14.  ALL DOORS, INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR AND HARDWARE SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND COORDINATED
WITH THE OWNER.
1 15.  THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION METHODS, TYP.
— ‘ ~ 16.  ALL DRAWINGS INCLUDED IN THIS SET ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER AND ARE FULLY PROTECTED
- BY FEDERAL AND STATE COPYRIGHT LAWS. REPRODUCTIONS ARE ONLY ALLOWED WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
- ; FROM THE DESIGNER. AUTHORIZED REPRODUCTIONS MUST BEAR THE NAME OF THE DESINGER AND INCLUDE THE
- /‘//7 DESIGNER'S STATEMENT OF UNPUBLISHED WORK. ANY INFRINGEMENT ON THIS PROPERTY WILL BE VIGOROUSLY
I PROSECUTED.
CRESTMOOR 8 17.  CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY TEMPORARY BARRIERS, LIGHTING, COVERING AND FIRE PREVENTION
PARK < NECESSARY FOR THE SAFETY OF ALL PERSONNEL AND THE PROPERTY THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF THE
@) CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT.
= 18.  CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL IN PLACE CONSTRUCTION, LANDSCAPING, PAVING, UTILITIES, ETC. FROM DAMAGE
f DURING CONSTRUCTION. ALL DAMAGED PAVING, CONSTRUCTION, LANDSCAPING, ETC. TO BE RESTORED TO ORIGINAL
CONDITION BY CONTRACTOR DAMAGING SAME.
19.  CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND STRUCTURAL MEMBER SIZES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
20. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF ALL UTILITY LINES AND INTERCEPT AS REQUIRED TO KEEP ALL PIPING AS L
— I CLOSE TO WALLS AND AS HIGH TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE AS POSSIBLE. T p"-
) | 21.  CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL ELECTRICAL FLOOR AND WALL SLEEVES WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. 1:-1'|.|.
Z —r! ~, a o \ 22. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE PLACEMENT OF ALL CEILING ELEMENTS WITH ELECTRICAL INSTALLER. ""'H'l.
= —— bt ——— ; _ \ 23.  ALL EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, AND MATERIALS SHALL BE LISTED BY UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES.
e / 24.  ALL DISSIMILAR METALS SHALL BE EFFECTIVELY ISOLATED FROM EACH OTHER TO AVOID MOLECULAR BREAKDOWN.
= - = 25.  AFINISH OR FIRE RATING INDICATION ON A WALL SHALL MEAN THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF WALL IS TO BE FINISHED OR FIRE-
- RATED AS INDICATED.
26.  NOTES APPEAR ON VARIOUS SHEETS FOR DIFFERENT SYSTEMS AND CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS. ALL SHEETS ARE TO
@ 235s1VY BE REVIEWED AND NOTES ON ANY ONE SHEET ARE TO BE APPLIED TO ALL RELATED DRAWINGS AND SYSTEMS.
27.  DETAILS NOT SHOWN ARE SIMILAR IN CHARACTER TO THOSE DETAILED.
28.  PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR CEILING AND WALL-MOUNTED ITEMS. PROJECT INFO
ALAMEDA 29. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
30.  MANUFACTURER'S NAMEPLATES, TRADEMARKS, LOGOS, OR THEIR IDENTIFICATION SHALL NOT BE VISIBLE IN PUBLIC
ADJACENT AREAS.
RESIDENCE 31.  ALL WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY CERTIFIED WELDERS.
g - 32.  DIMENSION STRINGS ARE TO EITHER EXISTING FINISHED SURFACE OR NEW FRAMING MEMBER (I.E. ROUGH OPENING,
S ‘ = FACE OF WALL STUD,POST, BOTTOM OF JOIST ETC. U.N.O.)
iy 33.  EV READY DESIGN SHALL FULLY COMPLY WITH DBCA SECTION N1104 (R404).
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1. REPAIR OR REPLACE EXISTING CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK, AND ALLEY ALONG THE PROPERTY FRONTAGE THAT IS DAMAGED OR NOT TO CURRENT CITY 9 &S DETACHED GARAGE
STANDARDS, AS DIRECTED BY ROW INSPECTOR DURING CONSTRUCTION. =
2. THE CONTRACTOR MUST OBTAIN ALL PROJECT ROW PERMITS ASSOCIATED WITH CONSTRUCTION IN THE ROW. IMPROVEMENTS MADE WITHIN THE PUBLIC 1ST FLOOR - GARAGE - 569.88 SF
ROW TOTALING MORE THAN $20,000 NEED A PERFORMANCE BOND. CONTACT ROW CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION AT 303-446-3469 OR TOTAL GARAGE 569.88 SF
PWPERMITS@DENVERGOV.ORG AT LEAST 2 WEEKS BEFORE ANY ROW PERMIT NEEDS. _
3. ALL WORK IN THE PUBLIC ROW SHALL CONFORM TO CURRENT CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER SPECIFICATIONS, SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED AND
BONDED ROW CONTRACTOR, AND NEED INSPECTION BY THE CITY PRIOR ISSUANCE OF A TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCO OR T AREA 746 <535 - eEeTSF
CO). . X o= .
4. CONTRACTOR MUST SUPPLY AND MAINTAIN ADEQUATE TRAFFIC CONTROL THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT, INCLUDING PROPER TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES LOT COVERAGE 2366.35 SF (PRIMARY) + 284.94 SF (GARAGE (2651.29 SF / 7086.61 SF) =
AND/OR PERSONNEL AS NEEDED. A TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (TCP) IS SUBJECT TO CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER AND/OR CDOT APPROVAL PRIOR TO OTCO G W/50% CREDIT) = 2651.29 SF 37 41% COVERAGE
STARTING WORK ON ROADWAY ROW. A COPY OF APPROVED TCP MUST BE AVAILABLE ON-SITE DURING WORK. TRAFFIC CONTROL TO BE PER MUTCD SECTION / \
V.
5, PER SECTION 49-551.1 OF THE DENVER MUNICIPAL CODE, THE PROPERTY OWNER OR LESSEE OF ANY REAL PROPERTY HANDLES THE CONTINUING CARE, SITE PLAN
MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL IMPROVEMENTS INSTALLED IN THE PUBLIC ROW BETWEEN THE PROPERTY LINE AND THE CURB LINE SCALE = 1/8"=1'-0"
ADJOINING THEIR PROPERTY. ANY EXISTING CURB, GUTTER, CURB RAMP, DRIVEWAY, AND/OR SIDEWALK ON THE PROJECT’'S ROW FRONTAGE THAT DOES NOT 2 = PROJECT INFORMATION

MEET ADA CRITERIA OR THAT IS DAMAGED MUST BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED AT THE DIRECTION OF RIGHT OF WAY CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION.
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PLAN NOTES:
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DIMENSION STRINGS ARE TO EITHER EXISTING FINISHED SURFACE OR NEW FRAMING MEMBER (I.E.
ROUGH OPENING, FACE OF WALL STUD,POST, BOTTOM OF JOIST ETC. U.N.O.)

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD

VERIFY ALL INFILL WINDOW DIMENSIONS IN FIELD

ALL FRAMED WALLS AT BASEMENT TO HAVE FLOATING BOTTOM PLATES

WINDOW WELLS TO COMPLY WITH 2018 IRC R310.2.3 - PROVIDE SCREEN OR COVER PER 2018 IRC 310.4
FIREBLOCKING REQUIRED PER IRC 2018 R302.11 AND R302.11.1

DRAFTSTOPPING REQUIRED PER 2018 IRC R302.12

METAL PANEL ROOF TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTION AND 2018 IRC R905.10

INSTALL FLASHING PER 2018 IRC R903.2

STAIRS AND RAILS TO COMPLY WITH 2018 IRC R311

PROVIDE FLOOR TRANSITION STRIPS AT ALL SEAMS OF SIMILAR AND DISSIMILAR FINISHES

CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDANT REQUIRED AT INTERIOR SIDE OF FRAME WALLS PER 2018 IRC R702.7
ALL PIPING SERVING AS PART OF HEATING OR COOLING SYSTEM MUST BE THERMALLY INSULATED PER

2018 IECC TABLE C403.11.3

BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE TO COMPLY WITH 2018 IECC TABLE R402.4.1.1
PROVIDE FOUNDATION PERIMETER DRAIN PER PROJECT SOILS REPORT
BUILDER TO VERIFY ALL DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS, EXTERIOR MATERIALS, COLOR, AND THEIR

LOCATIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

WATER HEATER TO BE NOT LESS THAN 90% THERMAL EFFICIENCY PER 2018 IECC C404

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED PER 2018 IRC R315 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH UL 2034
SMOKE ALARMS MUST BE INSTALLED PER 2018 IRC R314 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 72 AND UL 217
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH BUILDING ENVELOPE PER 2018 IRC P2060.1

SLOPE ALL GRADE AWAY FROM STRUCTURE

ALL GLAZING IN EXTERIOR WLALS MUST BE MINIMUM U-FACTOR 0.30

INSULATION SHALL NOT BLOCK FREE FLOW OF AIR, MINIMUM 1" BETWEEN ROOF SHEATHING AND
INSULATION AT EAVE VENTS PER 2018 IRC R806.3

METAL ROOF TO COMPLY WITH 2018 IRC R905.10, TABLE R905.1.1 UNDERLAYMENTS

BUILDER TO VERIFY WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION:

- ALL BATHROOM FINISHES AND FIXTURES

- WET BAR, PANTRY, AND KITCHEN FINISHES

- ALL CLOSET LAYOUTS
- FIREPLACES AND SURROUNDS
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PLAN NOTES:

—_

CONOORA~WN

DIMENSION STRINGS ARE TO EITHER EXISTING FINISHED SURFACE OR NEW FRAMING MEMBER (I.E.
ROUGH OPENING, FACE OF WALL STUD,POST, BOTTOM OF JOIST ETC. U.N.O.)

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD

VERIFY ALL INFILL WINDOW DIMENSIONS IN FIELD

ALL FRAMED WALLS AT BASEMENT TO HAVE FLOATING BOTTOM PLATES 4'0"

6! 0" L 2! 6"

WINDOW WELLS TO COMPLY WITH 2018 IRC R310.2.3 - PROVIDE SCREEN OR COVER PER 2018 IRC 310.4
FIREBLOCKING REQUIRED PER IRC 2018 R302.11 AND R302.11.1

DRAFTSTOPPING REQUIRED PER 2018 IRC R302.12 PR
METAL PANEL ROOF TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTION AND 2018 IRC R905.10 :
INSTALL FLASHING PER 2018 IRC R903.2 b7

STAIRS AND RAILS TO COMPLY WITH 2018 IRC R311 :
PROVIDE FLOOR TRANSITION STRIPS AT ALL SEAMS OF SIMILAR AND DISSIMILAR FINISHES a7
CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDANT REQUIRED AT INTERIOR SIDE OF FRAME WALLS PER 2018 IRC R702.7 4

ALL PIPING SERVING AS PART OF HEATING OR COOLING SYSTEM MUST BE THERMALLY INSULATED PER

2018 IECC TABLE C403.11.3 . — | P8

|

RE: STRUCTURAL FOR SPACING

SECTION DD 2/A1.12]

/ EXISTING CHIMNEY

O

] [ Il I
/ > 7
4 i | 1] Il
[y - b
P
7

L AS FIREPLACE
Ty STVABQVE-- 7

BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE TO COMPLY WITH 2018 IECC TABLE R402.4.1.1 I

PROVIDE FOUNDATION PERIMETER DRAIN PER PROJECT SOILS REPORT IR

BUILDER TO VERIFY ALL DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS, EXTERIOR MATERIALS, COLOR, AND THEIR
LOCATIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

WATER HEATER TO BE NOT LESS THAN 90% THERMAL EFFICIENCY PER 2018 IECC C404 Y A

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED PER 2018 IRC R315 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH UL 2034 o
SMOKE ALARMS MUST BE INSTALLED PER 2018 IRC R314 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 72 AND UL 217 I
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH BUILDING ENVELOPE PER 2018 IRC P2060.1 s
SLOPE ALL GRADE AWAY FROM STRUCTURE Pl
ALL GLAZING IN EXTERIOR WLALS MUST BE MINIMUM U-FACTOR 0.30 ‘

INSULATION SHALL NOT BLOCK FREE FLOW OF AIR, MINIMUM 1" BETWEEN ROOF SHEATHING AND = b

INSULATION AT EAVE VENTS PER 2018 IRC R806.3

METAL ROOF TO COMPLY WITH 2018 IRC R905.10, TABLE R905.1.1 UNDERLAYMENTS
BUILDER TO VERIFY WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION:

- ALL BATHROOM FINISHES AND FIXTURES

- WET BAR, PANTRY, AND KITCHEN FINISHES

26'11/4"

- ALL CLOSET LAYOUTS KLIGN A

eeenscsssevecce L IR I A R RN R R % > 6000000 00 ‘s o0 o4 oo
N = N = N P B

- FIREPLACES AND SURROUNDS b
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3! 9"
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NEW ELECTRIC VEHICLE READY SPACE.

EV OUTLET IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE DBCA

SECTION N1104 (R404).

THE BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AS

“‘EV READY” IN THE PANELBOARD DIRECTORY,AND _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ |
THE TERMINATION LOCATION SHALL BE MARKED 1

T oo

AS “EV READY” ‘

24! 3"

1 6| oll

GARAGE

1 HR FIRE RATED CEILING ‘
ASSEMBLY TYPICAL, SEE
DETAIL 6/A1.04

26" |
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\ 1 HR FIRE RATED WALLS REQ'D AT GARAGE

WALLS WITHIN 5' OF PROPERTY LINE. FIRE
RESISTANCE RATED WALLS MUST EXTEND
TIGHT TO EXTERIOR WALLS. SEE DETAIL
4/A1.04.
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RATING TO COMPLY
2018 IRC R302

WITH

1 HR FIRE RATED WALL. FIRE
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WALLS. SEE DETAIL 3/A1.04

GARAGE

20 MINUTE FIRE RATED
DOOR EQUIPPED WITH
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PER IRC 302.5

SECTION
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ASSEMBLY TYPICAL,
$EE DETAIL 8/A1.13
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PLAN NOTES:

—_

CONOORA~WN

DIMENSION STRINGS ARE TO EITHER EXISTING FINISHED SURFACE OR NEW FRAMING MEMBER (I.E.
ROUGH OPENING, FACE OF WALL STUD,POST, BOTTOM OF JOIST ETC. U.N.O.)

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD

VERIFY ALL INFILL WINDOW DIMENSIONS IN FIELD

ALL FRAMED WALLS AT BASEMENT TO HAVE FLOATING BOTTOM PLATES

WINDOW WELLS TO COMPLY WITH 2018 IRC R310.2.3 - PROVIDE SCREEN OR COVER PER 2018 IRC 310.4
FIREBLOCKING REQUIRED PER IRC 2018 R302.11 AND R302.11.1

DRAFTSTOPPING REQUIRED PER 2018 IRC R302.12

METAL PANEL ROOF TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTION AND 2018 IRC R905.10
INSTALL FLASHING PER 2018 IRC R903.2

STAIRS AND RAILS TO COMPLY WITH 2018 IRC R311

PROVIDE FLOOR TRANSITION STRIPS AT ALL SEAMS OF SIMILAR AND DISSIMILAR FINISHES

CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDANT REQUIRED AT INTERIOR SIDE OF FRAME WALLS PER 2018 IRC R702.7
ALL PIPING SERVING AS PART OF HEATING OR COOLING SYSTEM MUST BE THERMALLY INSULATED PER
2018 IECC TABLE C403.11.3

BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE TO COMPLY WITH 2018 IECC TABLE R402.4.1.1

PROVIDE FOUNDATION PERIMETER DRAIN PER PROJECT SOILS REPORT

BUILDER TO VERIFY ALL DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS, EXTERIOR MATERIALS, COLOR, AND THEIR
LOCATIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

WATER HEATER TO BE NOT LESS THAN 90% THERMAL EFFICIENCY PER 2018 IECC C404

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED PER 2018 IRC R315 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH UL 2034
SMOKE ALARMS MUST BE INSTALLED PER 2018 IRC R314 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 72 AND UL 217
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH BUILDING ENVELOPE PER 2018 IRC P2060.1

SLOPE ALL GRADE AWAY FROM STRUCTURE

ALL GLAZING IN EXTERIOR WLALS MUST BE MINIMUM U-FACTOR 0.30

INSULATION SHALL NOT BLOCK FREE FLOW OF AIR, MINIMUM 1" BETWEEN ROOF SHEATHING AND
INSULATION AT EAVE VENTS PER 2018 IRC R806.3

METAL ROOF TO COMPLY WITH 2018 IRC R905.10, TABLE R905.1.1 UNDERLAYMENTS

BUILDER TO VERIFY WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION:

- ALL BATHROOM FINISHES AND FIXTURES

- WET BAR, PANTRY, AND KITCHEN FINISHES

- ALL CLOSET LAYOUTS

- FIREPLACES AND SURROUNDS
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BRIGHTMAN DESIGNS

2417 E. 28th Ave.
Denver, CO 80205

S S 2 720.443.3242
- EE — info@brightmandesigns.com
L
< o )
a) % ]
a o -
3 : -
PLAN NOTES: = ) 8
O e @)
1. DIMENSION STRINGS ARE TO EITHER EXISTING FINISHED SURFACE OR NEW FRAMING MEMBER (1.E. w A <
ROUGH OPENING, FACE OF WALL STUD,POST, BOTTOM OF JOIST ETC. U.N.O.) n o |
2. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD
3. VERIFY ALL INFILL WINDOW DIMENSIONS IN FIELD
4. ALL FRAMED WALLS AT BASEMENT TO HAVE FLOATING BOTTOM PLATES
5. WINDOW WELLS TO COMPLY WITH 2018 IRC R310.2.3 - PROVIDE SCREEN OR COVER PER 2018 IRC 310.4
6. FIREBLOCKING REQUIRED PER IRC 2018 R302.11 AND R302.11.1 . O
7. DRAFTSTOPPING REQUIRED PER 2018 IRC R302.12
8. METAL PANEL ROOF TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTION AND 2018 IRC R905.10
9. INSTALL FLASHING PER 2018 IRC R903.2
10. STAIRS AND RAILS TO COMPLY WITH 2018 IRC R311 ) 10" 0"
11. PROVIDE FLOOR TRANSITION STRIPS AT ALL SEAMS OF SIMILAR AND DISSIMILAR FINISHES ROOF
12. CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDANT REQUIRED AT INTERIOR SIDE OF FRAME WALLS PER 2018 IRC R702.7 BELOW
13.  ALL PIPING SERVING AS PART OF HEATING OR COOLING SYSTEM MUST BE THERMALLY INSULATED PER
2018 IECC TABLE C403.11.3 . . . . . . . . . —_ . . . . . . . . . . . ¢ — . . . . .
14, BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE TO COMPLY WITH 2018 IECC TABLE R402.4.1.1 I 7' 3 314" L 392" | 41012 | 6812" - | 10' 4" SECTION AA 1/A1.111
15. PROVIDE FOUNDATION PERIMETER DRAIN PER PROJECT SOILS REPORT ol '.'_:
16. BUILDER TO VERIFY ALL DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS, EXTERIOR MATERIALS, COLOR, AND THEIR ¢ Q ;- g .
LOCATIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION ALIGN o ‘:-"l.l.
17.  WATER HEATER TO BE NOT LESS THAN 90% THERMAL EFFICIENCY PER 2018 IECC C404 BELOW (2)3020 - (3) 3020 8 .
18. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED PER 2018 IRC R315 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH UL 2034 ‘ A ‘ ‘ . . 5|
19. SMOKE ALARMS MUST BE INSTALLED PER 2018 IRC R314 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 72 AND UL 217 | I | i l l N
20. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH BUILDING ENVELOPE PER 2018 IRC P2060.1 Nt | W |lavar 1 i 1%
21. SLOPE ALL GRADE AWAY FROM STRUCTURE PLUNGE Q o
22, ALL GLAZING IN EXTERIOR WLALS MUST BE MINIMUM U-FACTOR 0.30 3 "
23. INSULATION SHALL NOT BLOCK FREE FLOW OF AIR, MINIMUM 1" BETWEEN ROOF SHEATHING AND o
INSULATION AT EAVE VENTS PER 2018 IRC R806.3 o
24, METAL ROOF TO COMPLY WITH 2018 IRC R905.10, TABLE R905.1.1 UNDERLAYMENTS DECK P sl ROOF DRAIN TO RAIN CHAIN PROJECT INFO
25. BUILDER TO VERIFY WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION: 130" x 30"
- ALL BATHROOM FINISHES AND FIXTURES 1ACCESS: )
- WET BAR, PANTRY, AND KITCHEN FINISHES ' ' 2870
- ALL CLOSET LAYOUTS ALIGNA 1., B D DT I e e eececsncscencsncssessenssnssessssnsslocececeferadiereaenas ALIGNA
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BRIGHTMAN DESIGNS

2417 E. 28th Ave.

— Denver, CO 80205
N 720.443.3242
- info@brightmandesigns.com
<
(qV]
)
fa)
o
PLAN NOTES: ) = NEW DOWNSPOUT
N O N 7y AND EXTENSION
1. DIMENSION STRINGS ARE TO EITHER EXISTING FINISHED SURFACE OR NEW FRAMING MEMBER (I.E. ! w ! !
ROUGH OPENING, FACE OF WALL STUD,POST, BOTTOM OF JOIST ETC. U.N.O.) i n i i
2. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD ! NEW DOWNSPOUT ! !
3. VERIFY ALL INFILL WINDOW DIMENSIONS IN FIELD it AND EXTENSION i i RADON VENT 12" ABOVE ROOF
4. ALL FRAMED WALLS AT BASEMENT TO HAVE FLOATING BOTTOM PLATES i i i SEE 3/A1.12
5. WINDOW WELLS TO COMPLY WITH 2018 IRC R310.2.3 - PROVIDE SCREEN OR COVER PER 2018 IRC 310.4 it i ik
6. FIREBLOCKING REQUIRED PER IRC 2018 R302.11 AND R302.11.1 il i P
7. DRAFTSTOPPING REQUIRED PER 2018 IRC R302.12
8. METAL PANEL ROOF TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTION AND 2018 IRC R905.10
9. INSTALL FLASHING PER 2018 IRC R903.2
10.  STAIRS AND RAILS TO COMPLY WITH 2018 IRC R311
11.  PROVIDE FLOOR TRANSITION STRIPS AT ALL SEAMS OF SIMILAR AND DISSIMILAR FINISHES
12.  CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDANT REQUIRED AT INTERIOR SIDE OF FRAME WALLS PER 2018 IRC R702.7 & 4" GUTTER
13.  ALL PIPING SERVING AS PART OF HEATING OR COOLING SYSTEM MUST BE THERMALLY INSULATED PER - ¥y
2018 IECC TABLE C403.11.3 JE [ . e . . —_— . .
14.  BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE TO COMPLY WITH 2018 IECC TABLE R402.4.1.1 I SECTION AA 1/A1.111
15.  PROVIDE FOUNDATION PERIMETER DRAIN PER PROJECT SOILS REPORT ol %
16.  BUILDER TO VERIFY ALL DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS, EXTERIOR MATERIALS, COLOR, AND THEIR STANDING SEAM METAL RODH T ol .:
LOCATIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION ‘:-"l.l.
17.  WATER HEATER TO BE NOT LESS THAN 90% THERMAL EFFICIENCY PER 2018 IECC C404 .
18.  CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED PER 2018 IRC R315 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH UL 2034 . — |
19.  SMOKE ALARMS MUST BE INSTALLED PER 2018 IRC R314 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 72 AND UL 217 ' J,OO\\ 2:12
20.  SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH BUILDING ENVELOPE PER 2018 IRC P2060.1 ' -
21.  SLOPE ALL GRADE AWAY FROM STRUCTURE : FURNACE VENT DRYER VENT
22.  ALL GLAZING IN EXTERIOR WLALS MUST BE MINIMUM U-FACTOR 0.30 \ 7
23.  INSULATION SHALL NOT BLOCK FREE FLOW OF AIR, MINIMUM 1" BETWEEN ROOF SHEATHING AND X R
INSULATION AT EAVE VENTS PER 2018 IRC R806.3 BUILT UP FLAT ' 50\)?? PROJECT INFO
24.  METAL ROOF TO COMPLY WITH 2018 IRC R905.10, TABLE R905.1.1 UNDERLAYMENTS ROOF WITH ' <0
25.  BUILDER TO VERIFY WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION: SLEEPER FLOOR b O° ROOF DRAIN TO
- ALL BATHROOM FINISHES AND FIXTURES SYSTEM , '% RAIN CHAIN
- WET BAR, PANTRY, AND KITCHEN FINISHES ' " &
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PAINTED METAL TRIM CORTEN STEEL PANELS

5| |>f) TOP OF FRONT BULK PLANE 128' - 10 1/4"
< <
D, _ ___ BULKPLANE PER DZC 13.14.2 — DOWNSPOUT I _ __/ TOP OF CONSTRUCTION 128" - 9 1/4"
L L
()] B N
ol . 7 . . . | , ’/ N\ _ _ B LVL 03 TOP PLATE 127’ -4 5/8"
% N\ |§
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" Denver, CO 80205
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Saw Cut ‘l X NO SCALE
AN
\!I T - 2 .
o e e e o e ]
T Existing Asphalt = S olg. Wt 5 » Tiwo layers 1/2" Srectrons Freooue C Core UL Des L6544 B-80
si = I T e | /PSUM panels
I_ 7 1 _| u I_ _I I_ \ FEF IS IS IS ST TR P I IFFEFFRFITFIFFEFFFF IS _ Em" Taﬁmmmr
=1 I =TT Curb and Gutter, Driveway, — 8" " shaped wood joist 24" 0.,
Alley Approach, Curb Ramp, " — RC-1 channel
or other proposed concrete  foints fiished
Compacted Subgrade * 34" Leverrock floor underayment
below asphalt patch per
CCD requirements = e
Match existing
surrounding pavement PROJECT INFO
thickness ?9 min.) Refer
to Std. Dwg. 12.5-12.7
ASPHALT PATCH DETAIL - One Hour Fire Rated Floor/Ceiling
Notes: 6
1. Larger patch section is required on new streets or streets that have undergone recent pavement NO SCALE
work.

2. Any patch preformed on a Moratorium Street (streets constructed or having been re—surfaced
within past (36 months) is subjected to special requirements:

a.) Patches into Moratorium or Residential Streets of LESS than 32 square feet, shall be patched
using the method of infra—red heating into surrounding asphalt, adding rejuvenator liquid,
mixing it with new and old asphalt, and re—compaction.

b.) Patches into Moratorium Streets of GREATER than 32 square feet, shall be patched using the
"T” patch method. Refer to Std. Dwg. 12.2.

c.) When any single project or contractor makes 5 or more patches within any Moratorium
Street, then the street shall be milled and overlaid at minimum of full lane (stripe to c
stripe or centerline/crown to curb and gutter) width, or more to cover all previous cuts. Mill 20" Minimum
and overlay shall start and stop at least 10 feet outside of the total of all cuts. All such cl 20" Minimum Clear O
paving shall be minimum 10 feet wide with self propelled paver with grade controls. o Q
3. Any asphalt patch more than 10’ wide, or more than one lane wide, may trigger reconstruction of e =
more of the existing street. When required, street reconstruction shall be per Std. Dwg. 12.5-12.7 O
4. Avoid saw cuts in the existing or future planned wheel paths. h -
5. Lane edges (joints between paving passes) shall follow the traffic striped lanes as much as (@)
practicable. Lane edge joints shall not be in a wheel path. They should stagger previous edge by ” Z ®
a minimum of 6” to avoid stacked edges. 5.7 SQ. FT. / o
6. Where existing cross—slope is steeper than 4%, patch cross—slope may be allowed to match, with Minimum - (]>_)
Oppl’OVG| of PW. Ope\nab|e j’\rea // = GC) :
/ oZ v O (':l
*5.7 SQ. FT. . = w2 9S
X ~Minimum st Z f O O
DETAIL - Asphalt Patch / \ . Openable Area h ; c 0
24 e S QGO
n X : S8R
SCALE : 1/2"=1"-0" / \ Minimum \ O O ofd
Clear A 5.7 80 BT S m '“
// \\ Minimum
Openable Area ~
DEFAULT ASPHALT PAVEMENT DESIGN CRITERIA AND MINIMUM THICKNESS BY ROADWAY m
Table 12.7—1 CLASSIFICATION FOR RECONSTRUCTION OF.EXISTING STREETS — Single/Double Casoment Vg I..IJ.
Traffic Level : 2 @) o
Heav Window Hung Window Window a N <
Residential Collector (Trgglilegrogus Arterial Industrial 44" Maximum 44" Maximum 44" Maximum '®) o = 8
Route) sill Height above Sl Mot shove SR = 0 ~ 02
Design Lane ESALS 70,000 + 80 x Must perform Fininiyed Foos S AR .. E N QO S
Minimum, unless designer nhm of new MGPEC FF)’avement m o Q — Q
performs a vehicle classification dweIIin.g units to 100,000** |500,000***| 3,000,000 | 5,000,000 Design Ll N O|
per MGPEgtCIIDnodvGerrgsent Design |1 "pe” constructed www.mgpec.org Finished Floor Finished Floor Finished Floor = 8 g % E 8
Minimum total full depth asphalt : , . ) * Exception: 5.0 SQ. FT. allowed if * Exception: 5.0 SQ. FT. allowed if ] c >
section (T+M+B) without MGPEC » » » . ” 14.5” or per Exception: 5.0 SQ. FT. allowed if < O O 1
compliant_geotechnical or 7.0 7.5 10.0™%** 13.5 14.5 pavement design located at grade floor or below grade. located at grade floor or below grade. located at grade floor or below grade. m (T) O 6 E 8
pavement thickness design* > Pt E ) ')
N
*Or match existing, whichever is greater m -
*x Local collector residential only )]
*+x Local collector with added commercial uses or has RTD bus route, or takes commercial traffic = D
Table 12.7—2 REQUIRED ASPHALT MATERIALS—BY LIFT .
Traffic Level Interior Exterior ° >~_-
Residential Heavy Side Side : .o
<100,000 Collector G Arterial Industrial A > @
ESALs Bus Route) = o0 [
Emergency Escape and — Permanent Ladder or > L
. ) SX (1/27), or . Steps required when > Z N
Asp(holt Mix Qroc)img SX (1/27) SX (1/2%) sx (1727 | sx (1/2%) S (374 b _ Rescue Opening depth of window well is . <
nominal size permission of PW Interior greater than 44 inches e O
______________________________________________________________________ Side . — < T
Top | Mix Design Gyration N=01r00 i = ™ 0 g U g
Lift | Compaction Effort N=75 N=75 N=100 N=100 N=125 Emergency Escape — Q)
Level (from design) N — — and Rescue Opening
L e S AU NS N -— Window Well with sill height . Window
*PG 58-28 Pe 1628 L / . below grade Well
- AT : " | Minimumssa.Fr. -
Grat?e (PG Ihh—II) PG 58-28 PG 4—22 PG 64-22 availalblle ’Ulse or by design 36 9SQ.FT
_ e s it . B REV 1 - SUDP COMMENTS 2020.12.07
with high traffic PC b4~ 22 if Minimum Approved Drain A
o 5 S o o Clear ; " I§ /A REV 2 - SUDP COMMENTS 2021.02.26
Asphalt V s — : I /\ FOR CONSTRUCTION
L Mix Grading sc (100 | se (lon | sc (o) | sc (1.07) s6 (1.0 7 ® Ladder or Steps 4 Saxmunsll
ower . : . . . . . I
Lifts (nominal size) Note: 1 Note: 1 Note: 1 Note: 1 Note: 1 I I Height above L
______________________________________________________________________ I Finished Floor 36" Minimum
M1 Mix Design Gyratory N=100 Clear
EMzg Compaction Effort N=75 N=75 N=100 N=100 or i R
® L evel ___ Ml ] N=12S Exterior 36" Minimum
Asphalt Binder Same as Same as for PG 64-22 PG 64-22 PG 64-22 Sid Clear
Grade (PG hh—II) for top lift top lift Note: 2 Note: 2 Note: 2 iae
*PG 58-28 if no buses, no commercial use
*»* PG 64-22 if has RTD bus route or takes commercial traffic
Notes:
1. Grading SG may be allowed based upon ability of paving operation to obtain required percent of Rice
compaction, proper lift thickness, and sufficient length of paving. Not to be used when hand placement or
moving is necessary that would result in segregation. ., ,
2. A one—grade softer binder may be allowed on lower lifts to meet "Perpetual Pavement™ designs. .
DETAIL - Egress Window Requirements DETAILS
DETAIL - Pavement Design Criteria 7 NO SCALE

3 SCALE : 1/2"=1"-0"




STUCCO OR WOOD SIDING-
SEE ELEVATIONS

P eSS S S

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING -
/ SEE STRUCTURE

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER WITH
PERFORMANCE EQUIVALENT TO
MINIMUM OF 2 LAYERS OF GRADE

D PAPER PER IRC 2018 R703.7.3
. INSULATION - SEE PLANS

DOOR HEADER - SEE STRUCTURAL
/ METAL HEAD FLASHING WITH

DRIP EDGE - SLOPE TO DRAIN

LAP COMMERCIAL D WRAP
OVER EDGE - SLOPE TO DRAIN

SELF-ADHERED FLASHIN,
WRAP UP WALL 8" MIN. AND
LAP OVER NAILING FIN

NAILING FIN

METAL HEAD FLASHING WITH
DRIP EDGE - SLOPE TO DRAIN

SEALANT
SEALANT BEHIND NAILING FIN
SHIM

1 x4 PAINTED INTERIOR DOOR
TRIM

DETAIL - Door Head

1 SCALE : 3"=1"-0"

OWNER

SEALANT

VAN /
~ = N
\>\

A%V
FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING -
LAP OVER TOP OF CONCRETE
PROTECTION BOARD
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

N - SEE STRUCTURE

DETAIL - Door Threshold

6 SCALE :: 3"=1"-0"

7

CUT 45 ANGLEIN WRB AT
WINDOW HEAD TO EXPOSE 8"

DOOR FRAME (MAY VARY) -
VERIFY LITE AND STYLE WITH

CONTINUOUS SILL SEAL

SELF ADHERED FLASHING

THRESHOLD AND INSTALL BY
DOOR MANUFACTURER
INSTRUCTION

BOND BREAKER

CONCRFETE SLAB ON GRADE

OF SEATHING

CUT "1" CUT IN WRB AT
OPENING, THEN FOLD SIDES
INTO OPENING, SECURE PER
MANUFACTURER
INSTRUCTIONS

DETAIL - Window Flashing Sequence

NO SCALE

STUCCO OR WOOD SIDING-
SEE ELEVATIONS

)

+
\

f~_——— STRUCTURAL SHEATHING -
SEE STRUCTURE

— WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER WITH

,% PERFORMANCE EQUIVALENT TO
MINIMUM OF 2 LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER PER IRC 2018 R703.7.3

INSULATION - SEE PLANS

PR
DOOR HEADER - SEE STRUCTURAL
% LAP COMMERCIAL D WRAP

i
1

\

X
P Y——
[IX_\

OVER EDGE - SLOPE TO DRAIN

~— <«———— METAL HEAD FLASHING WITH
DRIP EDGE - SLOPE TO DRAIN

AN
o

X277

| ——— SELF-ADHERED FLASHING,
WRAP UP WALL 8" MIN. AND
LAP OVER NAILING FIN

NAILING FIN

9

SEALANT

METAL HEAD FLASHING WITH
DRIP EDGE - SLOPE TO DRAIN

SEALANT BEHIND NAILING FIN

DRYWALL WRAP OPENING AT
INTERIOR

DETAIL - Window Head

2 SCALE :: 3"=1'-0"

DRYWALL WRAP SILL

SEALANT
/ METAL CASTING
/ 1/2" PLYWOOD BLOCKING FOR

— / BACKDAM

BACKER ROD & SEALANT
'

| SEALANT BEHIND NAILING FIN

s NAILING FIN
SELF-ADHERED FLEXIBLE SILL

FLASHING, LAP OVER WRB TO
CREATE BACK DAM AND WRAP
UP SIDES OF WINDOW
OPENING TO MAKE SIDE DAMS

METAL HEAD FLASHING WITH
DRIP EDGE - SLOPE TO DRAIN

SEALANT
WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER WITH

J AR B ==
/

[
=
\\
PERFORMANCE EQUIVALENT TO
MINIMUM OF 2 LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER PER IRC 2018 R703.7.3
1 I

STUCCO OR WOOD SIDING-
SEE ELEVATIONS

STRUCTURAL SEATHING - SEE
STRUCTURE
INSULATION - SEE PLANS

DETAIL - Window Sill

@

SCALE :: 3"=1"-0"

STUCCO OR WOOD SIDING-
SEE ELEVATIONS

3/4" ROT RESISTANT FURRING
PER SIDING MANUFACTURER

CONTINUOUS BACKEROD &
SEALANT
BEDDING SEALANT

TRIM PAINTED TO MATCH
SURROUNDING FINISH MATERIAL

CONTINUOUS BACKEROD &
SEALANT

FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHERED
FLASHING OVER NAILING FIN

WINDOW NAILING FIN

SEALANT BEHIND NAILING FIN

WRB WRAPPED INTO OPENING
WITH PERFORMANCE EQUIVALENT
TO MINIMUM OF 2 LAYERS OF
GRADE D PAPER PER IRC 2018

L
R703.7.3
RN SEALANT
DRYWALL WRAP OPENING AT

INTERIOR

DETAIL - window Jamb at Exterior

8 SCALE :: 3"=1"-0"

VU I OCLTI ~"AUVINicCcncuw

FLASHING MIN. 12"
LONGER THAN LENGTH
OF SILL ROUGH
OPENING; INSTALL
TIGHTLY TO CORNERS
OF SILL - DO NOT
STRETCH FLASHING

AN

WINDOW PER MANUFACTURE
INSTRUCTIONS

X

-

STUCCO OR WOOD SIDING-
SEE ELEVATIONS

3/4" ROT RESISTANT FURRING
PER SIDING MANUFACTURER

CONTINUOUS BACKEROD &
SEALANT

BEDDING SEALANT

TRIM PAINTED TO MATCH
SURROUNDING FINISH MATERIAL

CONTINUOUS BACKEROD &

SEALANT

| FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHERED

FLASHING OVER NAILING FIN

DOOR NAILING FIN
SEALANT BEHIND NAILING FIN

— WRB WRAPPED INTO OPENING
WITH PERFORMANCE
EQUIVALENT TO MINIMUM OF 2
LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER
PER IRC 2018 R703.7.3

\\,

M~
SEALANT
1 x4 PAINTED INTERIOR TRIM

R
oY

PN

—— 3 — — % ——
X
X

|
JC

DETAIL - Door Jamb at Exterior

3 SCALE :: 3"=1"-0"

DETAIL - Exterior Cladding at Horizontal Trim

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER WITH
PERFORMANCE EQUIVALENT TO
MINIMUM OF 2 LAYERS OF GRADE
D PAPER PER IRC 2018 R703.7.3

STUCCO OR WOOD SIDING -
SEE ELEVATIONS

STRUCTURAL SEATHING - SEE
STRUCTURE

4 SCAL

E:3=1-0"

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING -

SEE STRUCTURE
! WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER
N WITH PERFORMANCE
‘ EQUIVALENT TO MINIMUM OF 2
1M LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER
) PER IRC 2018 R703.7.3
|
} STUCCO OR WOOD SIDING-
N SEE ELEVATIONS
|
|
| N|___——1x6 PAINTED WOOD BASE
ENZEEEN BOARD
|
|
< |
| N INSULATION - SEE PLANS
154 T"‘%
T‘*\ FLEXIBLE FLASHING
|
: / METAL FLASHING
\‘ g/ CONTINUOUS SILL SEAL
|
B BACKER ROD AND SEALANT
L A /
Y s CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
- — ‘ / - SEE STRUCTURE
|
N LT
L BOND BREAKER
I V<, - =
< =
(. —
(. —]
v | = /
! =
v | — v
// // ~ —|
e — N
< g v
| <
\

/‘<
\// /

a)

DETAIL - Exterior Cladding at Slab on Grade

CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE

FLUID APPLIED

WATERPROOFING - LAP OVER

TOP OF CONCRETE

PROTECTION BOARD

CONCRETE FOUNDTION WALL -

SEE STRUCTURE

TYPICAL FLOOR SYSTEM - SEE

STRUCTURE

9

APPLY SEALANT AND INSTALLR/

SCALE : 3"=1"-0"

CUT (2) PIECES OF SELF 1
ADHERED FLASHING TO
APPLY VERTICALLY.
MUST BE 1" MIN. ABOVE \

WINDOW HEAD FLANGE
AND 6" BELOW EDGE OF
SILL FLASHING

VERTICAL FLASHING L L
MUST FULLY COVER SELF
ADHERED SILL FLASHING

CUT A PIECE OF SELF
ADHERED FLASHING TO
APPLY HORIZONTALLY AT
WINDOW HEAD,
COVERING MOUNTING
FLANGE, ADHERING TO
EXPOSED SHEATHING,
AND MUST EXTEND OVER
VERTICAL JAMB FLASHING

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER WITH

| /
METAL HEAD FLASHING - = —
SLOPE TO DRAIN i PERFORMANCE EQUIVALENT TO
\ MINIMUM OF 2 LAYERS OF GRADE
b D PAPER PER IRC 2018 R703.7.3
|
COMMERCIAL D WRAP OVER | / A
FLASHING N
|| | __————1x6 PAINTED WOOD BASE
HORIZONTAL TRIM - SEE N 4‘/% BOARD
ELEVATIONS
|
Z \ N — INSULATION - SEE PLANS
| |
METAL HEAD FLASHING - SLOP / L] CLEXIBLE FLASHING
TO DRAIN N
/) | METAL FLASHING
STUCCO OR VERTICAL BOARD \
& BATTEN - SEE ELEVATIONS ) L CONTINUOUS SILL SEAL
| |
J | BACKER ROD AND SEALANT
o 1B
<[ < ”
|
L el CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
\( ! % - SEE STRUCTURE
v I }
|
W\ Bl g ——
(.
RS
<
v o . COLD FLUID - APPLIED
N z / WATERPROOFING
(.
W =
) < PROTECTION BOARD - 1/2" MIN.
S / BELOW GRADE
~t ,
L -
GRADE
v
v
<
>? v
Ny
<
<
v

DETAIL - Exterior Cladding at Foundation

5 SCALE :: 3"=1'-0"

10
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MITER CORNER JOINT

STUCCO OR WOOD SIDING-
SEE ELEVATIONS

3/4" ROT RESISTANT FURRING
PER SIDING MANUFACTURER

| ——— CORNER METAL FLASHING PER

|

SIDING MANUFACTURER

INSULATION - SEE PLANS

STRUCTURAL SEATHING - SEE
STRUCTURE

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER
WITH PERFORMANCE
EQUIVALENT TO MINIMUM OF 2
LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER
PER IRC 2018 R703.7.3

CORNER METAL FLASHING PER
SIDING MANUFACTURER

3/4" ROT RESISTANT FURRING
PER SIDING MANUFACTURER

MITER CORNER JOINT

Es

DETAIL - Exterior Cladding Interior and Exterior Corners

SCALE : 3"=1"-0"

FOLD WRB HEAD
FLAP FLAT OVER —
HEAD FLASHING AND
TAPE SEAMS PER
MANUFACTURER
INSTRUCTIONS

BRIGHTMAN DESIGNS

2417 E. 28th Ave.
Denver, CO 80205
720.443.3242
info@brightmandesigns.com
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